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Figure S1. (a) GCD performance of Zn—Zn symmetric cells with different BDA concentrations (with 1 mA h cm at 0.5 mA cm

2), (b) EIS curves of Zn—Zn symmetric cells with different BDA concentrations.

Figure S2. The digital picture of the battery testing device used in this study.



10000 ppm PEG-200 and 50 ppm BDA were selected as modified additives, and the electrolytes were divided into

Al, A2 and A3 for comparative studies, as shown in Table S1.

Table S1. Compositions of three electrolytes

Composition Number

Al A2 A3
7ZnSO, 1 mol/L 1 mol/L 1 mol/L
PEG-200 - 10000 ppm 10000 ppm
BDA - - 50 ppm

Table S2. The pH values of different electrolytes.

Samples

pH

Deionized water

IM ZnSOy4

1M ZnSO4+10000 ppm PEG

IM ZnSO4+10000 ppm PEG+10 ppm BDA
IM ZnSO4+10000 ppm PEG+20 ppm BDA
IM ZnSO4+10000 ppm PEG+50 ppm BDA
IM ZnSO4+10000 ppm PEG+100 ppm BDA

6.80
4.78
4.29
4.27
4.25
4.23
4.21

Table S3. Corrosion potential and corrosion current density of metallic zinc in the three electrolytes obtained by fitting the Tafel plots.

Corrosion potential (V) Corrosion current density (A cm?)
ZnSOy, -1.032 4.45%103
ZnSO4+PEG-200 -1.024 0.6x10°3
ZnSO4+PEG-200+BDA -1.025 0.9x10°3




