Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for RSC Advances. This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2022

## **Supporting Information**

## Zinc dendrite suppression by a novel additive combination for rechargeable

## aqueous zinc batteries

Gang Lin, <sup>a</sup> Xiaoliang Zhou, <sup>\*a</sup> Limin Liu, <sup>\*a</sup> Di Huang, <sup>a</sup> Huangmin Li, <sup>a</sup> Xueyan Cui <sup>a</sup> and Jing Liu,

a

<sup>a</sup> College of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, Southwest Petroleum University, Chengdu, 610500, PR

China.

\*Corresponding author. Tel.: +86 18884274920

E-mail address: xlzhou\_swpu@sina.com (X.L. Zhou)



Figure S1. (a) GCD performance of Zn-Zn symmetric cells with different BDA concentrations (with 1 mA h cm<sup>-2</sup> at 0.5 mA cm<sup>-</sup>



<sup>2</sup>), (b) EIS curves of Zn–Zn symmetric cells with different BDA concentrations.

Figure S2. The digital picture of the battery testing device used in this study.

10000 ppm PEG-200 and 50 ppm BDA were selected as modified additives, and the electrolytes were divided into A1, A2 and A3 for comparative studies, as shown in Table S1.

Composition	Number		
	A1	A2	A3
ZnSO <sub>4</sub>	1 mol/L	1 mol/L	1 mol/L
PEG-200	-	10000 ppm	10000 ppm
BDA	-	-	50 ppm

Table S1. Compositions of three electrolytes

Table S2. The pH values of different electrolytes.

Samples	pН
Deionized water	6.80
1M ZnSO <sub>4</sub>	4.78
1M ZnSO <sub>4</sub> +10000 ppm PEG	4.29
1M ZnSO <sub>4</sub> +10000 ppm PEG+10 ppm BDA	4.27
1M ZnSO <sub>4</sub> +10000 ppm PEG+20 ppm BDA	4.25
1M ZnSO <sub>4</sub> +10000 ppm PEG+50 ppm BDA	4.23
1M ZnSO <sub>4</sub> +10000 ppm PEG+100 ppm BDA	4.21

Table S3. Corrosion potential and corrosion current density of metallic zinc in the three electrolytes obtained by fitting the Tafel plots.

	Corrosion potential (V)	Corrosion current density (A cm <sup>-2</sup> )
ZnSO <sub>4</sub>	-1.032	4.45×10 <sup>-3</sup>
ZnSO <sub>4</sub> +PEG-200	-1.024	0.6×10-3
ZnSO <sub>4</sub> +PEG-200+BDA	-1.025	0.9×10 <sup>-3</sup>